CH \$165.00.00 877952

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI12269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REVIVEHEALTH, INC.		02/07/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OXFORD FINANCE LLC		
Street Address:	115 S. Union Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22314		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87795258	REVIVEHEALTHCARE	
Serial Number:	87795266	REVIVEHEALTH	
Serial Number:	90090533	REVIVE HEALTH SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	97325577	REVIVE HEALTH	
Serial Number:	97325583	REVIVE HEALTH	
Serial Number:	97325588	REVIVE HEALTH SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048819305

Email: elissa.hart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Elissa Hart

Address Line 1:1201 W. Peachtree St.Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	606901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elissa Hart
SIGNATURE:	Elissa Hart

DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2024					
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Oxford_Revive - Notice of IP Se	source=Oxford_Revive - Notice of IP Security Interest (Trademarks) - ReviveHealth Inc.#page1.tif					
source=Oxford_Revive - Notice of IP Security Interest (Trademarks) - ReviveHealth Inc.#page2.tif						
source=Oxford_Revive - Notice of IP Se	source=Oxford_Revive - Notice of IP Security Interest (Trademarks) - ReviveHealth Inc.#page3.tif					
source=Oxford_Revive - Notice of IP Se	curity Interest (Trademarks) - ReviveHealth Inc.#page4.tif					

NOTICE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

February 7, 2024

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to that certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of February 7, 2024 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), REVIVEHEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), whose address is 5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 4, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082, has granted to OXFORD FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "Assignee"), whose address is 115 S. Union Street, Suite 300, Alexandria, VA 22314, a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including (i) the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all applications, registrations and recordings thereof, (iii) all extensions and renewals thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all proceeds (including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit) thereof, in each case, to the extent constituting Collateral. The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Oxford/Revive - Notice of IP Security Interest (Trademarks)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

REVIVEHEALTH, INC., as the Assignor

Name: Adam Koering

Title: Chief Financial Office

Acknowledged by:

OXFORD FINANCE/LLO

as the Assignee

Name: Colette H. Featherly
Title: Senjor Vice President

Exhibit A to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
REVIVEHEALTHCARE	United States	RN: 6687152 SN: 87795258	Feb. 13, 2018	Mar. 29, 2022	ReviveHealth, Inc.
REVIVEHEALTH	United States	RN: 6420219 SN: 87795266	Feb. 13, 2018	Jul. 13, 2021	ReviveHealth, Inc.
REVIVE HEALTH SOLUTIONS	United States	RN: 7001004 SN: 90090533	Aug. 3, 2020	Mar. 14, 2023	ReviveHealth, Inc.

Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
REVIVE HEALTH and Design REVIVE H E A L T H	United States	RN: n/a SN: 97325577	Mar. 23, 2022	n/a	ReviveHealth, Inc.
REVIVE HEALTH	United States	RN: n/a SN: 97325583	Mar. 23, 2022	n/a	ReviveHealth, Inc.
REVIVE HEALTH SOLUTIONS	United States	RN: n/a SN: 97325588	Mar. 23, 2022	n/a	ReviveHealth, Inc.

Oxford/Revive - Notice of IP Security Interest (Trademarks)

RECORDED: 02/07/2024